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Review of Actions Proposed during
Meeting held on

25t March 2023




Review of Governing Council Meeting held on 25" March, 2023

A prerequisite qualification is mandatory for The admissions team uses the following tests to
admissions specifically for ASBM. A threshold  shortlist students for interview:
should be fixed and admissions should be given CAT - minimum 75 percentile
only when the minimum pre-requisite is met. XAT - same as CAT

* Others include MH CET, MAT — assessed
By Ar. Shri Sukumar Dharmadhikari ji, Practicing on a case-by-case basis
Architect

The Institute needs to undergo NBA The Institutional Information for Quality
accreditation or NAAC re-accreditation. Assessment (IIQA) has been submitted on 4t
March, 2024.

Proposed by Shri Ashish Mishra ji, Trustee

The creative talent of students needs to be The counsellor, psychologist has conducted
identified and nurtured while taking care of the  Mental Health Inventory Test and Adjustment
anxiety and stress experienced by them. Styles Inventory Test to use their score sheets

for counselling. On 11" March, 2024, a Special
Proposed by Ar. Shri Rajiv Mishra ji, Principal ~ Guest Session was organised
Sir JJ College of Architecture & Director,
Directorate of Art, Maharashtra



Review of Governing Council Meeting held on 25t March, 2023

Key reasons should be identified and Admission team
corrective actions need to be taken for ¢ Has been visiting degree colleges and coaching
decline in admission numbers in both centres and placing admission related content on

MMS and PGDM courses. social media regularly.
More industry related projects should be ¢ Felicitated College Principals during Innovation
added in the curriculum. Summit.
By Shri P. Chandrashekhar ji, Founder ¢ Participated in Interview and webinars conducted
Director, Practus Advisors by IMS.

* Following differentiators are highlighted to

students:
MMS

* Focus on providing case-based learning

* Exposure through industry oriented live projects
* Training on Digital Databases

e Access to Real-time Financial Software

PGDM

Special Training and Certifications:

* National Institute of Securities Markets (NISM)

e Cambridge Business English

e Digital Marketing

More live projects, IDBI workshop, Industry oriented
trainine have been added in the curriculum.



Events

From April 2023 to
March 2024




Conclaves
&
Summits








































International Women’s Day, 09.03.2024
Theme: Invest in Women, Accelerate Progress
















Conclaves/Summit
Attended




13th Indian
Management Conclave
2023

“MBA Education in the
Age of Disruption:

A Global Perspective”




4th Global Education Conclave, Mumbai by Cll
“Adopting Technology for Holistic Education”




18" FICCI Higher Education Summit 2023, New Delhi

"Empowering Minds, Driving Transformation: Redefining the Future of
Higher Education"




Guest Sessions




Guest Session on Professional Success Redefined - Lessons
from the Trenches, 03.02.2024

Ms. Vinita Srivastava, Talent Acquisition Head, Amazon




Guest Session The journey of Indian Railways and
Management Lessons from Indian Railways, 27.01.2024

Shri Satya Prakash Ji, Inspector General National High Speed Rail
Corporation




Guest Session 05.01.2024

Mr. Anurag Mundra, Founder cum Owner Rabdiwala,
Mr. Kamlesh Jogi, Manager, Research , MCX,
Ms. Pooja Jhawar, Brand Manager , Croma and

Ms. Lourdes Miranda, Training Head, Imarticus.







Al: Job & Careers 07.11.2023
Mr Subhobroto Chakroborty, Founder, thefigitalfellow




Webinar on Innovation in Education at SSM for Management
Students, 30.09.2023

Dr. Serena Magnanti, Vice President, SSM




Opportunities Awaiting Finance Professionals, 30.09.2023
Shri Hariprakash Pandey, Former Executive VP, Fosun Hive




How to crack interview and expectations of organization from
management students!! 29.09.2023
Speakers: Ms. Komal Sen, Co-founder, Alter Ego




Indian Philosophy: The Panacea for Global Harmony, 25.9.23
Speakers: Commander Shri. V.K Jaitly Ji, Mr. Shriram Singh ji




ISR



Minority Rights Day Celebration, 18.12.2023




Faculty Development
Program (FDP)













Outbound Activities




Juice Adventures, Uttan, 19.08.23




Plant Visit to Bisleri Factory, 2.11.23




Plant Visit to LG




Field Visit
January 2024




Meri Maatl Mera Desh

A nationwide campaign that encompasses ‘Azadi Ka Amrut
Mahotsav, (AKAM)' ‘G20, and 'Shikshit Bharat organized the "
Panch Pran"






ISR

Celebration of
Commemorative Days




APRIL 2023




APRIL 2023




MAY 2023




JUNE 2023




JULY 2023




AUG 2023

Sports are an enabler to an inclusive and fit society

30t Aug 2023



SEP 2023




OCT 2023




NOV 2023




DEC 2023




JAN 2024




FEB 2024




MARCH 2024




Institutional Social
Responsibility (ISR)  Social
Extension Activities




Beach Cleaning Activity In association with NGOs
ConnectFor & Muskarate Raho, Mahim beach, October, 2023




Blood Donation Drive In association with HDFC Bank &
Borivali Blood Bank, December, 2023




Creating awareness for Mouth
& Foot Painting Artists (mfpa)
in February, 2024




Teaching under privileged students at Rajendra Education
Center managed by Rotary Club







Student Participation at Inner Wheel Forest, Kandivali
Maintenance & Beautification




Alumni Connect




Alumni Base






Alumni Coffee Meet, 7% October, 2023













Celebrations On Campus






















Meri Maati Mera Desh

A nationwide campaign that encompasses ‘Azadi Ka Amrut Mahotsay,
(AKAM)’ ‘G20,” and ‘Shikshit Bharat organized the ' Panch Pran"










Alumni Interaction, 237 August 2023










Centemher 2024
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Celebrates

75™ Republic Day
Theme: Viksit Bharat’ & ‘Bharat - Loktantra ki
Matrika’

VENUE: ADITYA BANQUET HALL GROUND,
ADITY A EDUCATIONAL CAMPUS
DATE & DAY: 26™ JANUARY 2024, FRIDAY
TIME: 8:45&M - 10:00 &AM












9t Annual Convocation, 15t May, 2023




Academic
Collaborations




MoUs

SO|T



MoU of AIMSR with Lincoln University in USA on
16t June, 2023




International Research Conference







Management Development
Program (MDP)
















MDP for Senior Managers at Sealmatics Pvt. Ltd.




Visits by expert committee members
from University of Mumbai




Ph.D. Admission Notice




Aditya School of Business Management
Welcomes

University of Mumbai’s Expert Committee Members

Convener: Dr Dnyaneshwar M Doke, Vice-Principal,
Parle Tilak Vidyalaya Association’s M.L.Dahanukar College of Commerce

Members: Dr. Srinivasan R lyengar, Professor & Director,
Jamnalal Bajaj Institute of Management Studies

Dr Kanchan S Fulmali, HOD, Coordinator,
Parle Tilak Vidyalaya Association’s M.L.Dahanukar College of Commerce

For
B.M.S

On Wednesday, 15" February 2023




E Cell
ANKUR
Initiatives




Initiatives undertaken by E -Cell (ANKUR)
Association with Servify

Meeting was held with the Group Strategy- Head Mr. Keyur Shah , Co-
Owner & Head - Solutioning @Servify on 28" May 2023

Main Point discussed

* Four students described their Start-up ideas, Including Spirulina
Superfoods, Transportation services etc

 Recent Status

« An MOU will be signed between AIMSR and Servify to seek their
support for setting up incubation centre activities,t hey will guide the
students who presented their start-up ideas




Memberships







Academic Calendar
2024 — 2025




Calendar

Activities

Jun-24

S

M

5th June: World Environment Day
6th June: Shiv Swarajya Diwas 2024

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

21st June: International Yoga Day 2024

23

24

25

26

21

28

29

26th June: International Day against Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking

30

Jul-24

10

11

12

13

11th July: World Population Day

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

15th July: Commencement of MMS Sem [11 (Batch 2023-25) classes*
15th July: Commencement of MCA Sem II (Batch 2023-25) classes*

21

22

23

24

25

26

21

26th July: Kargil Vijay Diwas (Kargil Victory Day)

28

29

30

31




Aug-24

10

8th-10th August: Sem 111 SIP vivas (Batch 2023-25)

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

12th-14th August: Aawahan 2025 - MMS & MCA Induction (Batch 2024-26)
15th August: Independence Day 2024 Celebration
16th August: Commencement of MMS & MCA Sem | (Batch 2024-26) classes *

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

29th August: National Sports Day
30th August: The National Small Industry Day
30th August: Sem I11 SIP Final Project submission (Batch 2023-25)

Sep-24

5th September: Teachers' Day 2024 Celebration
7th Sept-- 11th Sept: Ganpati vacation (Both days inclusive) Mid-Term Break

10

11

12

13

14

14th Sept: National Hindi Diwas

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

16th Sept: International Day of Democracy (15th)
21st September: Aditya Youth Conclave 2024

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30




Oct-24

o |~ |-

10

11

12

12th Oct: Social Extention Activity- Beach Cleaning

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

14th Oct : E-Waste Day
17 Oct: The International Day for the Eradication of Poverty

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

21st Oct: Synertech - Technical Event
26th October: End of Sem Il1 (Batch 2023-25) classes
26th October: Alumni Coffee Meet 2024

27

28

29

30

31

30th October - 3rd Nov: Diwali vacation (Both days inclusive)
31st Oct: National Unity Day

Nov-24

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

11th Nov - 21st Nov: MMS Sem [11 (2023-25) exams
16th Nov: International Day for Tolerance
16th Nov: International Research Conference (IRC) 2025 poster on website

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

25th Nov: International Day for the Elimination of Violence against Women
30th Nov: End of MMS & MCA Sem | (Batch 2024-26) & MCA Sem 11 (2023-25) classes*




2nd Dec: Commencement of MMS Sem IV (Batch 2023-25) classes
2nd Dec: MCA Sem 11 (2023-25) exams*

1| 2| 3| 4] 5| 6| 7[3rdDec: The National Pollution Control Day (2nd)

7th Dec: Blood Donation Drive

Dec-24 7th Dec: Faculty Development Program

11th Dec: MCA Sem | (2024-26) exams*
14th Dec - 23rd Dec: MMS SEM 1 (2024-26) Exams

15(1617| 18| 19| 20| 21{18th Dec: Minority Rights Day

22| 23| 24| 25| 26| 27| 28|25th Dec-1st Jan: Winter break (Both days inclusive)

29| 30{ 31

1| 2| 3] 4|Lst Jan: Commencement of MCA Sem Il (2024-26) classes*

6th January: Commencement of MMS Sem 11 (2024-26) classes

Jan-25 11th January: IT & Operations Conclave 2025
1213 [14(15|16| 17| 18|15th Jan: Commencement of MCA Sem IV (2023-25) classes*

191201 21|22 | 23| 24| 25(25th January: HR Conclave 2024

261271281 29/30( 31| |26th January: Republic Day 2025 Celebration




Feb-25

1st February: Finance Conclave & Budget Screening

O |([— |

9110

11

12

13

14

15

15th February: Alumni Meet

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22nd February: Innovation & E- Summit 2025

23

24

25

26

21

28

28th February: National Science Day

Mar-25

8 |8th March: International Women’s Day Celebration 2025

10

11

12

13

14

15

14th March: Einstein Day
15th March: End of Sem IV (Batch 2023-25) classes
15th March: Governing Council Meeting

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

22nd March: International Research Conference 2025

23

24

25

26

21

28

29

25th March: MMS Sem IV (2023 - 25) exam
29th March: Marketing Conclave 2025

30

31




12th April: End of MMS Sem 11 (Batch 2024-26) Classes
12th April: Faculty Development Program

Apr-25 13[14] 15(161 17| 18| 19{16th April: End of MCA Sem 1 (Batch 2024-26) Classes*

215t April - 29th April: MMS Sem 11 (Batch 2024-26) exams
20]21) 2223 24) 25/ 20 26th April : Academic Advisory Committee Meeting 2025

30th April: End of MCA Sem IV (Batch 2023-25) classes*

21282930 30th April: SIP Briefing & Registration (Batch 2024-26)

4151 67| 8| 9]10[10th May: MCA Sem Il (2024 - 26) exam*

WS 112 13]14] 15[ 16] 17|15t Mey: MCA Semiv (202325 e

18|19120(21|22| 23| 24

25(26(27( 28|29/ 30 31




KRA Heads
2024- 2025




1 Dr. Sunita Srivastava Anti Ragging Committee
Director, AIMSR Grievance Redressal Committee
Dean, Management Internal Complaint Committee
SC/ST Committee

IQAC - Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Attendance Committee

2 Dr. Jayanti Ramesh Admission Team
Registrar, AGI Marketing & Branding
3 Dr. Sonali Kale HOD - Finance

Research Cell
Unfair Means Inquiry Committee
ISR Committee

Events & Intercollegiate Participation Committee



4 Dr. Neeta Bhatt I/c Course Head — MCA
Associate Professor HOD —IT
Website & ERP Team
5 Dr. Krati Sharma I/c Course Head — MMS
Associate Professor HOD — Marketing

Library Committee
Faculty Development Program
6 Dr. Vrittee Parikh ISO GMR
Associate Professor ISO AIMSR MR
IQAC Coordinator

HOD - HR
Disciplinary Committee

Canteen Committee



Strategic Plan
2024 onwards......

Source:

Aditya School of
Management@20

Pole VVault to Next Orbit

Adivsed by Dr. Rajan Saxena
Sir, Advisor to FICCI, Chair of
AIMA, Vice Chancellors
Council and India Case
Research Centre










Academic
Philosophy
















Major Modifications Suggested by Academic Advisory Committee

Introduction of following topics to stay ahead & to equip the students for
‘New Normal’ world.

Finance

 Direct and Indirect Taxes

 Stock market movements along with Cryptocurrency
* Risk management

 Financial Modelling

Marketing

 Art of Communication through activities

« Art of story telling which resonates with their brand
« Marketing Analytics



Major Modifications Suggested by Academic Advisory Committee

Operations
 Technological advancements in supply chain and logistics
 Robotics in manufacturing

Human Resources
« Payroll software
 Artificial intelligence in Recruitments

Information Technology & Systems
* Latest trends and developments

* Al, ML, Block Chain Technology



Road Map......

The Focus will be on increasing the visibility of the
Institute

Alumni Interface Research Focus

Maximum Industry

Placement Activities
Exposure

Entrepreneurship
Programs
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